



CITY of CLOVIS

CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 10/10/2023
CIP 22-09 Santa Ana Avenue Sewer and Water Mains

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Santa Ana Avenue from Harvard Avenue to Clovis Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project consists of furnishing and installation of 1,586± LF 8-inch PVC SDR35 sewer mains on Santa Ana Avenue from Harvard Avenue to Clovis Avenue and 164 LF± 12-inch ductile iron water main on the east side of Santa Ana-Clovis intersection. The work shall include, but not be limited to, traffic control, saw-cutting, excavation, trenching, backfilling, compaction, bedding, removal and disposal of excessive materials, trench resurfacing, abandonment of existing live-line sewer 6" VCP in place, removals of sewer manholes, modification of one existing sewer manhole, construction of new sewer manholes, installation of water valve, abandonment of existing 12-inch AC pipes in place, and reinstallation of street undulation and traffic striping.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Haydon Construction, Inc.		West Valley Const. Co., Inc.		Lyles Utility Construcion, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS						LOW BIDDER					
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,861.50	\$ 37,861.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 77,157.00	\$ 77,157.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,228.00	\$ 6,228.00
4.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,975.00	\$ 8,975.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,417.00	\$ 7,417.00
5.	Sewer Main, 8-inch PVC SDR35	1,571	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 377,040.00	\$ 183.25	\$ 287,885.75	\$ 175.00	\$ 274,925.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 315,771.00
6.	Sewer Main Abandonment, 6" VCP Live Line	1,495	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,727.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,455.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,950.00
7.	Sewer Manhole Removal	6	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 27,846.00
8.	Sewer Manhole Modification	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 4,666.00	\$ 4,666.00
9.	Sewer Manhole, 48-inch	6	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 39,420.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 65,400.00	\$ 9,876.00	\$ 59,256.00
10.	Sewer Manhole, 60-inch	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,771.00	\$ 15,771.00
11.	Sewer Service Lateral Reconneciton	14	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 4,594.00	\$ 64,316.00
12.	Water Main, 12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	165	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 461.00	\$ 76,065.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 78,210.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 118,470.00
13.	Water Main Abandonment, 12-inch AC	215	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 16,555.00
14.	Water Gate Valve, 12-inch	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00
15.	Asphalt Concrete Street Undulation	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
16.	Traffic Striping and Markings	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12,940.00	\$ 12,940.00
17.	Traffic Loop Detector	7	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00
18.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 43,900.00	\$ 43,900.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 53,424.00	\$ 53,424.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 753,030.00		\$ 683,789.75		\$ 842,560.00		\$ 846,762.00

REMARK:

Bid award is scheduled for approval from the City Council on November 6, 2023.

See next page for more information.



CITY of CLOVIS

CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 10/10/2023
CIP 22-09 Santa Ana Avenue Sewer and Water Mains

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Santa Ana Avenue from Harvard Avenue to Clovis Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project consists of furnishing and installation of 1,586± LF 8-inch PVC SDR35 sewer mains on Santa Ana Avenue from Harvard Avenue to Clovis Avenue and 164 LF± 12-inch ductile iron water main on the east side of Santa Ana-Clovis intersection. The work shall include, but not be limited to, traffic control, saw-cutting, excavation, trenching, backfilling, compaction, bedding, removal and disposal of excessive materials, trench resurfacing, abandonment of existing live-line sewer 6" VCP in place, removals of sewer manholes, modification of one existing sewer manhole, construction of new sewer manholes, installation of water valve, abandonment of existing 12-inch AC pipes in place, and reinstallation of street undulation and traffic striping.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Emmett's Excavation, Inc.							
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5.	Sewer Main, 8-inch PVC SDR35	1,571	LF	\$ 204.00	\$ 320,484.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6.	Sewer Main Abandonment, 6" VCP Live Line	1,495	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7.	Sewer Manhole Removal	6	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8.	Sewer Manhole Modification	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9.	Sewer Manhole, 48-inch	6	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10.	Sewer Manhole, 60-inch	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11.	Sewer Service Lateral Reconnecton	14	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12.	Water Main, 12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	165	LF	\$ 724.00	\$ 119,460.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13.	Water Main Abandonment, 12-inch AC	215	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,975.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14.	Water Gate Valve, 12-inch	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15.	Asphalt Concrete Street Undulation	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16.	Traffic Striping and Markings	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17.	Traffic Loop Detector	7	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 66,800.00	\$ 66,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Base Amount					\$ 849,079.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

REMARK:

Bid award is scheduled for approval from the City Council on November 6, 2023.